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1 

The revised Tariff/Rent for different training facilities was proposed in 67th SFC under the Agenda 
Item 07 i.e. Proposed slab of Teaching Block etc.-TariftIRent charges" and same was approved by the 68th 
SFC of the NIHFW. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

The National Institute of Health and Family Welfare 
(Teaching Block) 

10 

The revised approved Tariff/Rent charges against the different facilities of the Institute are as under: 

Name of facility 

Auditorium, TB. (Capacity 
375 Nos. Approx.) 

Committee Hall, 

(Capacity= 35 Nos. ) 

Class Room, T.B. (Capacity= 
Max up to 25 Nos. ) 

Conference Hall, TB. (First 
Floor (@ NDC) (Capacity= 

|Max up to 25 Nos. ) 

Lecture Hall, T.B. (Capacity 
Max up to 100 Nos. ) 

New Cafeteria, T.B. (Max 
Capacity up to 60 Nos) 

TB. 

Cafeteria, T.B. (Max Capacity 
of up to 60 Nos) 

Video-Conferencing room, 
Academic Block 

Seminar Room, Academic 
Block, 2nd Floor 

Office Order 

Computer Labs, Academic 
Block, First Floor with the 
capacity of 26 each. 

No. 

01 

03 

05 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

File No. NDC-14/30/2023-NDC 
Date: 13/12/2023 

01 

02 

Existing Charge of 
Facility per unit /day 

(since 2010) 

Rs. 12,000/ 

Rs. 8,000/ 

Rs. 5,000/ 

Rs. 12,000/ 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Rs. 20,000/ 

Approved Charges per 
unit/ day 

Rs.20.000 / 

Rs. 13.000 / 

Rs. 8.000 / 

Rs.20.000 / 

Rs.10000 / 

Rs. 3500/ 

Rs. 5500/ 

Rs. 5000/ 

Rs. 5000/ 

Rs.32.000 / 
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11 New Conference Hall 

(International Hostel 
Building) {Max Capacity of 60 
Nos) 

T.B.: Teaching block 

Copy to: 

Note- The Capacity mentioned above is tentative. 20-25 % additional persons can be accommodate by 
adding the additional seating arrangements (only chairs). 

This issues with the approval of Director. 

Further, the above rates will be effective from 1 January 2024 and the rates will be proposed to be increased 
again after 2 years. The Coordinators, Course Coordinators, Nodal Officer, Sectional Heads, HoD's and other 
officials are requested to kindly take a note of this, and also requested to kindly use the above rates for future 
estimation purposes also. This office order / revised cost is also applicable on pre-booked facility, for 
activities scheduled after 1S January 2024. 

SPA to Director 

PA to Dy. Dir (Admn.) 
Dean of Studies 

All HoD's 

Section Officer (Accounts) 

01 

Workshop & Maintenance Officer 
E-Office Notice Board & Institute website. 
Notice Board 

Newly constructed 

Master File 

Rs. 20,000 

(Hans Kumari) 
Technical Officer (Doc), NDC & I/C Teaching Block 
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