## The National Institute of Health and Family Welfare (Teaching Block)

File No. NDC-14/30/2023-NDC

Date: 13/12/2023

## Office Order

The revised Tariff/Rent for different training facilities was proposed in 67th SFC under the Agenda Item 07 i.e. "Proposed slab of Teaching Block etc.-Tariff/Rent charges" and same was approved by the 68th SFC of the NIHFW.

The revised approved Tariff/Rent charges against the different facilities of the Institute are as under:

Sl.No.	Name of facility	No.	Existing Charge of Facility per unit /day (since 2010)	Approved Charges per unit / day
1.	Auditorium, T.B. (Capacity = 375 Nos. Approx.)	01	Rs. 12,000/-	Rs.20,000 /-
2.	Committee Hall, T.B. (Capacity= 35 Nos.)	03	Rs. 8,000/-	Rs. 13,000 /-
3.	Class Room, T.B. (Capacity= Max up to 25 Nos.)	05	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 8,000 /-
4.	Conference Hall, T.B. (First Floor @ NDC) (Capacity= Max up to 25 Nos.)	01	Rs. 12,000/-	Rs.20,000 /-
5.	Lecture Hall, T.B. (Capacity= Max up to 100 Nos.)	01	NA	Rs.10000 /-
6.	New Cafeteria, T.B. (Max Capacity up to 60 Nos)	01	NA	Rs. 3500/-
7.	Cafeteria, T.B. (Max Capacity of up to 60 Nos)	01	NA	Rs. 5500/-
8.	Video-Conferencing room, <u>Academic Block</u>	01	NA	Rs. 5000/-
9.	Seminar Room, <u>Academic</u> <u>Bloc</u> k, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	01	NA	Rs. 5000/-
10	Computer Labs, <u>Academic</u> <u>Block</u> , First Floor with the capacity of 26 each.	02	Rs. 20,000/-	Rs.32,000 /-

11	New Conference Hall (International Hostel	01	Newly constructed	Rs. 20,000		
	Building) {Max Capacity of 60					
	Nos)					

## T.B.: Teaching block

<u>Note</u>- The Capacity mentioned above is tentative. 20-25 % additional persons can be accommodate by adding the additional seating arrangements (only chairs).

Further, the above rates will be effective from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2024 and the rates will be proposed to be increased again after 2 years. The Coordinators, Course Coordinators, Nodal Officer, Sectional Heads, HoD's and other officials are requested to kindly take a note of this, and also requested to kindly use the above rates for future estimation purposes also. This office order / revised cost is also applicable on pre-booked facility, for activities scheduled after 1<sup>st</sup> January 2024.

This issues with the approval of Director.

(Hans Kumari)

Technical Officer (Doc), NDC & I/C Teaching Block

## Copy to:

- SPA to Director
- PA to Dy. Dir (Admn.)
- Dean of Studies
- All HoD's
- Section Officer (Accounts)
- Workshop & Maintenance Officer
- E-Office Notice Board & Institute website.
- Notice Board
- Master File